## 507892834 05/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7939958

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		AS			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Nan	າຍ		Execution Date
PATHEON API MANUFACTURING IN					05/21/2021
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SPRIN	SPRINGWORKS THERAPEUTICS, INC.			
Street Address:	100 WA	100 WASHINGTON BLVD.			
City:	STAMF	STAMFORD			
State/Country:	CONNE	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06902	06902			
	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 178		17806821	06821		
CORRESPONDENCE		/			
Fax Number:(202Correspondence will be sent to the		(202)420-			ful it will be cent
using a fax number, if					
using a lax number, n	p	i, ii that is	s unsuccessiui, it will be	sent via US	S Mail.
Phone:	-	20242022	-	sent via US	S Mail.
•		20242022	-		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	:	20242022 patents@ BLANK R	200 blankrome.com, judy.yedd OME LLP - II-VI		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	20242022 patents@ BLANK R 1825 EYE	200 blankrome.com, judy.yedd OME LLP - II-VI E STREET NW		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	:	20242022 patents@ BLANK R 1825 EYE	200 blankrome.com, judy.yedd OME LLP - II-VI		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	:	20242022 patents@ BLANK R 1825 EYE WASHING	200 blankrome.com, judy.yedd OME LLP - II-VI E STREET NW		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	IUMBER:	20242022 patents@ BLANK R 1825 EYE WASHING	200 blankrome.com, judy.yedd OME LLP - II-VI STREET NW GTON, D.C. 20006-5403		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	IUMBER:	20242022 patents@ BLANK R 1825 EYE WASHING 163	200 blankrome.com, judy.yedd OME LLP - II-VI E STREET NW GTON, D.C. 20006-5403 3529-02002		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	IUMBER:	20242022 patents@ BLANK R 1825 EYE WASHING 163 JUI	200 blankrome.com, judy.yedd OME LLP - II-VI E STREET NW GTON, D.C. 20006-5403 3529-02002 DY YEDDO		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	IUMBER:	20242022 patents@ BLANK R 1825 EYE WASHING 163 JUI	200 blankrome.com, judy.yedd OME LLP - II-VI E STREET NW GTON, D.C. 20006-5403 3529-02002 DY YEDDO dy Yeddo/		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	IUMBER:	20242022 patents@ BLANK R 1825 EYE WASHING 163 JUI	200 blankrome.com, judy.yedd OME LLP - II-VI E STREET NW GTON, D.C. 20006-5403 3529-02002 DY YEDDO dy Yeddo/		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	UMBER:	20242022 patents@ BLANK R 1825 EYE WASHING 163 JUI	200 blankrome.com, judy.yedd OME LLP - II-VI E STREET NW GTON, D.C. 20006-5403 3529-02002 DY YEDDO dy Yeddo/		

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Patheon API Manufacturing Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of South Carolina and having an office and place of business at 6173 E. Old Marion Hwy., Florence, SC 29506 (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to **SpringWorks Therapeutics**, **Inc.**, a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 100 Washington Blvd., Stamford, CT 06902 (hereafter referred to as the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages,

(a) in the invention(s) known as CRYSTALLINE SOLIDS OF MEK INHIBITOR N-((R)-2,3-DIHYDROXYPROPOXY)-3,4-DIFLUORO-2-(2-FLUORO-4-IODO-PHENYLAMINO)-BENZAMIDE AND USES THEREOF for which an International PCT Patent application was filed on February 17, 2021 under PCT/US2021/018381 and for which United States Application No. 17/177,966 was filed on February 17, 2021, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent applications listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent applications or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all inventions described in the patent applications listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent applications, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent applications, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and Letters Patents as above, and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any judicial or administrative proceeding, including but not limited to an interference, derivation, post-grant proceeding, patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the applications or Letters Patents or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee at Assignee's expense in every reasonable way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement act.

The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts at Assignce's request and expense that may be necessary to obtain or ensure a grant of a valid patent to the Assignce.

The Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 the power to insert in this assignment, including the attached Schedule A, any further information regarding the patents and patent applications so identified in such Schedule A that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned Assignor hereby represents that the Assignor understands that the patent practitioners associated with **CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111** are legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the Assignee, and are <u>NOT</u> the legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the Assignor.

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNOR,

Patheon API Manufacturing Inc.

	$V_{3}$ $\mathcal{D}_{2}$ $\mathcal{D}_{2}$
Ву:	<u>Le Marcon</u>
Name:	DEZHIZ SHA
Title:	Director and Site Lender
Date:	05-121 12021

05/21/202/

Witness Signature

<u>MALL</u> Witness Name (Typed or Handwritten)

23 Rocklingoton Dr. Greenville, SC 2967

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 063558 FRAME: 0639 Witness Address

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNEE,

SpringWorks Therapeutics, Inc.

By: \_\_\_\_/Herschel Weinstein/

Name: Herschel Weinstein

Title: General Counsel

Date: <u>May 28, 2021</u>

/Michael Ciraolo/

Witness Signature

Michael Ciraolo

Witness Name (Typed or Handwritten)

100 Washington Blvd Stamford Ct 06902

Witness Address

16332143.1

RECORDED: 05/08/2022